PUBLIC NOTICE

PAID PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE BEDFORD TOWNSHIP



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Township Board of the Township of Bedford, Monroe County, Michigan will hold a Public Hearing pursuant to Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, on Tuesday, February 15, 2011 at 7:00 PM, at the Bedford Township Hall, 8100 Jackman Road, Temperance, Michigan 48182.

At the hearing the Township Board will consider the request from Fischer Tool & Die Corp., 7155 Industrial Drive, Temperance, MI 48182, property ID no. 58-02-035-008-10 and designated as within an Industrial Development District under the provisions of Act 198 of 1974, as amended, to have issued to it an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate for personal property pursuant to said Act. An application has been filed with the Township of Bedford for the tax benefits available pursuant to said Act, and a copy of the application may be reviewed at the office of the Township Clerk during regular business hours prior to the hearing.

Act 198 of 1974, pursuant to which this notice is given, provides that the Assessor of the Township of Bedford, the applicant, and a representative of any affected taxing unit with respect to said application, shall have an opportunity for a hearing before the Township Board acts upon such application. Written comments may be submitted to the Bedford Township Clerk prior to the hearing, and at the hearing any written or oral comments shall be heard prior to action by the Township Board.

BY ORDER OF THE BEDFORD

BY ORDER OF THE BEDFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD ROBERT SCHOCKMAN Bedford Township Clerk

FEBRUARY 5. 2011